
Nelson Open Championship 2018 

Name 
TSNZ 

No 
Club 

Round  
1 

Round 
2 

Round 3  Total 

       
Master Grade 

      Conan Griffin 3935 Dunsandel 100.08 99.06 100.06 299.20 

Ryan Taylor 5204 Poroutawhao 100.07 99.08 99.05 298.20 

Grant Taylor 1602 Poroutawhao 98.07 100.05 100.08 298.20 

Val Wadsworth 6027 RSA 99.07 98.03 100.07 297.17 

Richard Sampey 7880 Blenheim 97.04 98.08 98.08 293.20 

Rachel McLaren 8121 Wood 99.05 99.04 95.04 293.13 

Ian Inwood 6108 Wakefield 98.04 96.05 98.07 292.16 

Bruce Marchant 2626 RR&G 94.01 99.09 99.05 292.15 

Kirsten Birrell 5368 Hastings 99.04 96.04 97.05 292.13 

Robert Dalzell 6539 Rangiora 98.05 96.04 98.04 292.13 

Regan Cowe 5564 RSA 99.05 97.04 95.05 291.14 

Bill Getz 3768 Kaikoura 97.03 97.04 96.02 290.09 

Barry Fickling 6098 Tasman 95.03 97.05 96.03 288.11 

 
 

 
    A GRADE 

      Gordon Wright 2499 Culverden 99.04 98.05 98.05 295.14 

Simon Senior 7565 RSA 98.04 99.07 97.05 294.16 

Tania Boerlage 6516 West Eyreton 97.03 98.06 97.04 292.13 

Alan Gibbs 8485 Richmond 94.03 98.07 99.02 291.12 

John Fleming 6418 Mayfield 97.02 96.03 98.07 291.12 

Nick Stewart 2771 Coronation 95.04 99.06 97.02 291.12 

T J Stewart 1775 Phoenix 98.05 95.01 98.04 291.10 

Rex Gardiner 1372 Dunsandel 98.05 95.03 97.04 290.12 

Graeme Vallance 6127 Defence 96.03 96.03 97.03 289.09 

Adam Langbridge 6633 Wood 94.03 98.05 96.04 288.12 

Sheryl Guyton 4292 Wakefield 96.03 97.05 95.04 288.12 

Kate Campbell 5787 West Eyreton 98.05 94.04 95.02 287.11 
Peter Slinn 6074 Wood 93.02 97.03 95.02 285.07 

Aaran Findlay 3515 Wood 94.03 96.05 93.02 283.10 

Pete Walker 1911 Tasman 91.01 93.01 92.01 276.03 

       B GRADE 
      Ricky Hovenden 7479 Wakefield 98.05 99.05 100.05 297.15 

Peter Boerlage 1158 West Eyreton 97.04 95.02 100.06 292.12 

Emma Smith 6647 Coronation 97.06 98.04 96.04 291.14 

Ryan Harris 5794 RSA 97.03 97.05 97.03 291.11 

Viv Tibbs 4950 Tasman 96.04 96.03 99.03 291.10 

Shania Harrison-Lee 6945 Coronation 97.02 95.01 99.05 291.08 

Gary Pearson 6666 Wood 95.02 98.01 98.03 291.06 

Bill Stevenson 7178 Blenheim 96.04 95.02 99.04 290.10 

David Baigent 6101 Wakefield 95.01 97.03 98.04 290.08 

Mike Biggs 5365 Richmond 96.04 97.04 96.05 289.13 

Glenn Harris 6021 RSA 96.02 95.02 98.04 289.08 



Katherine Butt 6976 Richmond 95.02 98.06 95.01 288.09 

Barry Till 6203 Rich WMC 97.04 95.04 95.04 287.12 

Mary Ann Reinke 4253 RSA 95.02 95.03 97.02 287.07 

Paul Holland 6138 Richmond 96.04 94.04 96.01 286.09 

Peter Webster 8612 RSA 96.05 92.02 97.05 285.12 

Ethan Martin 6697 Tasman 94.02 96.03 94.03 284.08 

Scott Green 4061 Wakefield 92.02 96.03 96.03 284.08 

Michaela Smith 6648 Phoenix TSC 96.02 94.04 94.02 284.08 

Bruce Ward 3291 Wood 95.02 93.01 96.04 284.07 

John Mann 5590 Richmond 96.05 97.04 90.01 283.10 

Shannon Gourley 4282 Wood 93.03 94.02 96.03 283.08 

Leonie Clayton 5040 Dunsandel 95.02 96.02 92.03 283.07 

Steve Neal 5593 Services 98.05 94.01 91.00 283.06 

Craig Benbow 7902 Darfield 94.02 95.04 93.04 282.10 

Livy Guyton 6294 Wakefield 96.05 91.01 95.03 282.09 

Clinton Whyte 4790 Services 96.02 94.03 92.01 282.06 

Rick Black 6980 Richmond 95.02 88.01 95.04 278.07 

Faron Holland 6142 Richmond 91.00 91.02 91.01 273.03 

       C GRADE 
      Piper Benbow 7267 Darfield 96.02 100.08 99.07 295.17 

BillyJo Wells 6805 
Culverden-
Waiau 98.02 98.04 97.05 293.11 

Jesse Henriksen 2488 Cashmere 98.05 94.02 97.06 289.13 

Judith Warman  6536 RSA 96.04 96.02 95.04 287.10 

Kristina Hornell 5111 Richmond 97.02 95.03 95.02 287.07 

Elizabeth Taylor 3773 Poroutawhao 92.03 96.04 95.02 283.09 

Keith Bonnington 7210 Coronation 94.02 94.02 95.02 283.06 

Holly Gibbons 4263 Wakefield 96.03 94.02 92.03 282.08 

Clayton Anderson 7060 Wakefield 94.02 94.04 93.02 281.08 

David Martin 6668 Wood 96.04 91.00 94.02 281.06 

Barry Green 1750 Wakefield 93.03 96.02 91.00 280.05 

Dot Ashton 6312 Wakefield 94.01 89.00 96.04 279.05 

John Chauval 6030 Blenheim 91.02 92.01 93.04 276.07 
Dawn Ackers-
Chauval 4841 Blenheim 90.00 92.00 94.01 276.01 

Eddie Love 6056 Blenheim 90.00 90.00 87.02 267.02 

       

       D GRADE 
      Jason Henry 7471 RSA 96.04 96.02 98.05 290.11 

Gina Grimwood 7293 Wood 95.03 97.03 98.02 290.08 

Carl Doocey 6755 Richmond 93.04 92.00 95.02 280.06 

Krystal Thawley 1494 Tasman 92.01 91.01 94.02 277.04 

Athena Mace 7052 Wakefield 88.02 94.02 94.04 276.08 

Scott Ingram 7358 Defence 92.01 87.00 95.01 274.02 

Tony Carter 5109 Wakefield 91.01 89.01 90.01 270.03 

Dom Henry 7472 RSA 88.02 85.00 93.02 266.04 

Karl Newton 7827 Richmond 78.02 87.01 93.02 258.05 

John  Mace 7051 Wakefield 84.00 86.00 83.00 253.00 



Open Top 10   
  Ryan Taylor 298.20 199.13 497.33 

Grant Taylor 298.20 197.14 495.34 

Val Wadsworth 297.17 198.08 495.25 

Ricky Hovenden 297.15 194.08 491.23 

Gordon Wright 295.14 196.09 491.23 

Richard Sampey 293.20 196.08 489.28 

Rachel McLaren 293.13 196.11 489.24 

Simon Senior 294.16 192.10 486.26 

Conan Griffin 299.20 
 

299.20 

Piper Benbow 295.17 
 

295.17 

    BCD Top 10 
   Ricky Hovenden 297.15 194.08 491.23 

Viv Tibbs 291.10 198.07 489.17 

BillyJo Wells 293.11 195.08 488.19 

Peter Boerlage 292.12 194.07 486.19 

Emma Smith 291.14 193.09 484.23 

Jason Henry 290.11 193.07 483.18 

Shania Harrison-Lee 291.08 192.09 483.17 

Ryan Harris 291.11 190.05 481.16 

Gary Pearson 291.06 188.05 479.11 

Piper Benbow 295.17 
 

295.17 

 


